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Note: For confidentiality purposes, results are omitted in cases where the value of the denominator is less than 6.
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Statewide Results 51,749 39% 32% 19% 12%

NORTH ADAMS HIGH 48 21% 8% 19% 6%

PEEBLES HS HIGH 45 27% 20% 16% 9%

WEST UNION HS HIGH 22 41% 27% 23% 9%

ADAMS

ALLEN EAST HIGH 30 37% 27% 23% 13%

BATH HIGH 43 40% 30% 14% 5%

BLUFFTON HIGH 38 45% 39% 11% 5%

ELIDA HIGH 57 26% 25% 11% 9%

ALLEN

JEFFERSON HIGH 25 40% 32% 12% 4%

LIMA CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH 36 58% 44% 28% 14%

PERRY HIGH 11 45% 45% 18% 18%

SHAWNEE HIGH 86 13% 12% 5% 3%

SPENCERVILLE HIGH 26 31% 27% 12% 8%

ST JOHN HIGH 44 34% 23% 23% 11%

WCLA HIGH 1

ASHLAND HIGH 83 28% 17% 14% 4%

HILLSDALE HIGH 22 27% 9% 27% 9%

ASHLAND

LOUDONVILLE HIGH 28 21% 14% 14% 7%

MAPLETON HIGH 21 29% 19% 14% 5%

CONNEAUT HIGH 45 62% 62% 7% 7%

EDGEWOOD HIGH 75 67% 63% 12% 8%

ASHTABULA

GENEVA HIGH 65 55% 51% 11% 6%

GRAND RIVER ACADEMY HIGH 7 0% 0% 0% 0%
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GRAND VALLEY HIGH 23 78% 78% 4% 4%

JEFFERSON AREA HIGH 49 49% 49% 10% 10%

LAKESIDE HIGH 77 62% 56% 16% 9%

PYMATUNING VALLEY HIGH 18 61% 56% 28% 22%

STS JOHN & PAUL ST JOHN CAMPUS 12 33% 33% 8% 8%STS JOHN & PAUL‐ST JOHN CAMPUS 12 33% 33% 8% 8%

ALEXANDER HIGH 45 44% 36% 24% 16%

ATHENS HIGH 99 30% 21% 18% 9%

FEDERAL HOCKING HIGH 40 63% 38% 40% 15%

NELSONVILLE YORK HIGH 37 70% 59% 54% 43%

ATHENS

NELSONVILLE‐YORK HIGH 37 70% 59% 54% 43%

TRIMBLE HIGH 26 65% 50% 46% 31%

MEMORIAL HIGH 57 37% 23% 18% 4%

MINSTER HIGH 39 18% 13% 8% 3%

NEW BREMEN HIGH 52 17% 6% 13% 2%

AUGLAIZE

NEW BREMEN HIGH 52 17% 6% 13% 2%

NEW KNOXVILLE HIGH 17 18% 18% 6% 6%

WAPAKONETA HIGH 101 25% 19% 9% 3%

WAYNESFIELD‐GOSHEN LOCAL HIGH 16 50% 44% 31% 25%

BARNESVILLE HIGH 36 64% 58% 47% 42%

BELMONT

BARNESVILLE HIGH 36 64% 58% 47% 42%

BELLAIRE HIGH 33 61% 48% 45% 33%

BRIDGEPORT HIGH 15 53% 40% 53% 40%

FAITH COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN HIGH 2

MARTINS FERRY HIGH 51 59% 55% 29% 25%

SHADYSIDE HIGH 31 52% 35% 35% 19%SHADYSIDE HIGH 31 52% 35% 35% 19%

ST CLAIRSVILLE HIGH 73 40% 37% 23% 21%

ST JOHN CENTRAL HIGH 15 27% 20% 13% 7%

UNION LOCAL HIGH 37 78% 73% 51% 46%

EASTERN HIGH 48 17% 8% 13% 4%

BROWN

EASTERN HIGH 48 17% 8% 13% 4%

FAYETTEVILLE‐PERRY HIGH 26 27% 12% 23% 8%

GEORGETOWN JR/SR HIGH 26 35% 27% 15% 8%
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RIPLEY‐UNION‐LEWIS‐HUNTINGTON 27 37% 26% 15% 4%

WESTERN BROWN HIGH 80 35% 29% 19% 13%

CINCINNATI CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS H 23 9% 9% 4% 4%

EDGEWOOD HIGH 82 44% 35% 22% 13%

BUTLER

EDGEWOOD HIGH 82 44% 35% 22% 13%

FAIRFIELD HIGH 292 28% 14% 18% 5%

HAMILTON HIGH 121 35% 25% 21% 11%

LAKOTA EAST HIGH 291 20% 13% 14% 8%

LAKOTA WEST HIGH 332 18% 8% 15% 5%

MADISON JR/SR HIGH 34 21% 15% 15% 9%MADISON JR/SR HIGH 34 21% 15% 15% 9%

MIDDLETOWN HIGH 93 51% 43% 26% 18%

MONROE HIGH 41 39% 39% 10% 10%

NEW MIAMI JR/SR HIGH 12 58% 17% 58% 17%

ROSS HIGH 68 32% 12% 29% 9%

STEPHEN T BADIN HIGH 87 24% 18% 17% 11%STEPHEN T BADIN HIGH 87 24% 18% 17% 11%

TALAWANDA HIGH 120 18% 14% 14% 10%

CARROLLTON HIGH 69 29% 23% 12% 6%

MALVERN HIGH 23 35% 22% 17% 4%

CARROLL

CHAMPAIGN

GRAHAM HIGH 48 17% 17% 6% 6%

MECHANICSBURG HIGH 15 67% 60% 40% 33%

TRIAD HIGH 30 47% 47% 20% 20%

URBANA HIGH 49 35% 31% 8% 4%

WEST LIBERTY SALEMMS/HS HIGH 30 37% 30% 17% 10%

CHAMPAIGN

WEST LIBERTY‐SALEM MS/HS HIGH 30 37% 30% 17% 10%

CATHOLIC CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL H 29 52% 52% 14% 14%

GREENON HIGH 68 41% 34% 22% 15%

KENTON RIDGE HIGH 65 25% 22% 11% 8%

NORTH HIGH 65 52% 37% 34% 18%

CLARK

NORTH HIGH 65 52% 37% 34% 18%

NORTHEASTERN HIGH 30 43% 40% 27% 23%

NORTHWESTERN HIGH 61 44% 41% 20% 16%
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SHAWNEE HIGH 72 50% 42% 21% 13%

SOUTH HIGH 52 63% 52% 50% 38%

SOUTHEASTERN HIGH 29 59% 55% 17% 14%

TECUMSEH HIGH 76 34% 17% 32% 14%

CLERMONT

AMELIA HIGH 96 29% 26% 14% 10%

BATAVIA HIGH 55 29% 20% 20% 11%

BETHEL TATE HIGH 30 33% 17% 30% 13%

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN HIGH 32 50% 41% 31% 22%

FELICITY FRANKLIN HIGH SCHOOL 22 55% 41% 32% 18%

CLERMONT

FELICITY‐FRANKLIN HIGH SCHOOL 22 55% 41% 32% 18%

GLEN ESTE HIGH 111 39% 32% 19% 12%

GOSHEN HIGH 27 56% 33% 44% 22%

MILFORD SR HIGH 218 22% 20% 10% 7%

NEW RICHMOND HIGH 50 26% 16% 18% 8%

WILLIAMSBURG HIGH 33 15% 12% 9% 6%WILLIAMSBURG HIGH 33 15% 12% 9% 6%

BLANCHESTER HIGH 40 45% 20% 28% 3%

CLINTON‐MASSIE HIGH 54 33% 24% 24% 15%

EAST CLINTON HIGH 31 32% 19% 19% 6%

WILMINGTON HIGH 100 26% 17% 18% 9%

CLINTON

WILMINGTON HIGH 100 26% 17% 18% 9%

BEAVER LOCAL HIGH 79 57% 48% 14% 5%

BUCKEYE ON‐LINE SCHOOL HIGH 6 33% 33% 0% 0%

COLUMBIANA HIGH 26 50% 42% 31% 23%

CRESTVIEW HIGH 45 47% 31% 27% 11%

COLUMBIANA

CRESTVIEW HIGH 45 47% 31% 27% 11%

DAVID ANDERSON JR/SR HIGH 37 49% 41% 19% 11%

EAST LIVERPOOL HIGH 66 74% 67% 30% 23%

EAST PALESTINE HIGH 29 38% 31% 10% 3%

LEETONIA HIGH 29 45% 34% 17% 7%

SALEM HIGH 56 38% 36% 4% 2%SALEM HIGH 56 38% 36% 4% 2%

SOUTHERN LOCAL JR/SR HIGH 12 75% 75% 25% 25%

UNITED HIGH 47 43% 32% 13% 2%
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WELLSVILLE HIGH 25 76% 64% 44% 32%

COSHOCTON HIGH 51 47% 41% 24% 18%

RIDGEWOOD HIGH 32 50% 38% 31% 19%

RIVER VIEW HIGH 53 45% 38% 28% 21%

COSHOCTON

RIVER VIEW HIGH 53 45% 38% 28% 21%

BUCKEYE CENTRAL HIGH 18 50% 28% 28% 6%

BUCYRUS HIGH 36 44% 36% 14% 6%

COL CRAWFORD HIGH 22 41% 32% 18% 9%

CRESTLINE HIGH 25 56% 36% 48% 28%

CRAWFORD

CRESTLINE HIGH 25 56% 36% 48% 28%

GALION HIGH 42 40% 31% 26% 17%

WYNFORD HIGH 36 39% 33% 14% 8%

BAY HIGH 104 32% 30% 11% 9%

BEACHWOOD HIGH 55 27% 24% 9% 5%

CUYAHOGA

BEACHWOOD HIGH 55 27% 24% 9% 5%

BEAUMONT SCHOOL HIGH 50 12% 8% 4% 0%

BEDFORD HIGH 108 60% 55% 31% 26%

BENEDICTINE HIGH 51 37% 31% 8% 2%

BEREA HIGH 110 43% 40% 14% 11%

BRECKSVILLE BROADVIEW HEIGHTS 204 31% 26% 12% 8%BRECKSVILLE‐BROADVIEW HEIGHTS 204 31% 26% 12% 8%

BROOKLYN HIGH 43 58% 53% 37% 33%

BRUSH HIGH 174 48% 44% 25% 21%

CHAGRIN FALLS HIGH 59 19% 17% 5% 3%

CLEVELAND CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIG 36 61% 42% 42% 22%

CLEVELAND HEIGHTS HIGH 141 56% 43% 32% 19%CLEVELAND HEIGHTS HIGH 141 56% 43% 32% 19%

CLEVELAND SCHOOL OF THE ARTS H 43 70% 60% 37% 28%

COLLINWOOD HIGH 44 86% 82% 57% 52%

CUYAHOGA HTS HIGH 50 40% 34% 20% 14%

EAST HIGH 43 84% 72% 65% 53%

EAST TECHNICAL HIGH 38 95% 84% 79% 68%EAST TECHNICAL HIGH 38 95% 84% 79% 68%

EUCLID HIGH 171 65% 56% 34% 25%

FAIRVIEW HIGH 85 41% 35% 22% 16%
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FUCHS MIZRACHI OF CLEVELAND HI 3

GARFIELD HEIGHTS HIGH 126 64% 61% 33% 30%

GLENVILLE HIGH 77 82% 73% 53% 44%

HATHAWAY BROWN HIGH 4

HAWKEN SCHOOL HIGH 18 6% 0% 6% 0%HAWKEN SCHOOL HIGH 18 6% 0% 6% 0%

HOLY NAME HIGH 110 40% 37% 15% 13%

INDEPENDENCE HIGH 78 46% 40% 24% 18%

JAMES FORD RHODES HIGH 91 81% 73% 60% 52%

JANE ADDAMS BUSINESS CAREERS H 44 82% 64% 61% 43%

JOHN F KENNEDY HIGH 56 86% 77% 64% 55%JOHN F KENNEDY HIGH 56 86% 77% 64% 55%

JOHN MARSHALL HIGH 93 67% 60% 42% 35%

LAKEWOOD HIGH 177 53% 43% 27% 17%

LAUREL SCHOOL HIGH 3

LAWRENCE SCHOOL HIGH 8 50% 25% 25% 0%

LINCOLN WEST HIGH 70 80% 74% 61% 56%LINCOLN‐WEST HIGH 70 80% 74% 61% 56%

LUTHERAN EAST HIGH 14 64% 50% 57% 43%

LUTHERAN WEST HIGH 48 42% 38% 17% 13%

MAGNIFICAT HIGH 100 15% 13% 4% 2%

MAPLE HEIGHTS HIGH 92 79% 61% 51% 33%

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR HIGH 18 78% 61% 56% 39%MARTIN LUTHER KING JR HIGH 18 78% 61% 56% 39%

MAX S HAYES HIGH 13 85% 77% 46% 38%

MAYFIELD HIGH 141 27% 25% 8% 6%

MIDPARK HIGH 140 48% 42% 29% 24%

NORMANDY HIGH 177 49% 41% 27% 19%

NORTH OLMSTED HIGH 226 35% 30% 15% 10%NORTH OLMSTED HIGH 226 35% 30% 15% 10%

NORTH ROYALTON HIGH 240 31% 27% 11% 8%

OLMSTED FALLS HIGH 118 29% 20% 17% 8%

ORANGE HIGH 77 32% 30% 12% 9%

PADUA FRANCISCAN HIGH 125 26% 24% 11% 9%

PARMA HIGH 157 40% 32% 20% 11%PARMA HIGH 157 40% 32% 20% 11%

REGINA HIGH 10 40% 40% 10% 10%

RICHMOND HEIGHTS HIGH 43 65% 58% 30% 23%
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ROCKY RIVER HIGH 91 36% 26% 22% 12%

SHAKER HTS HIGH 143 41% 37% 25% 21%

SHAW HIGH 64 80% 73% 53% 47%

SOLON HIGH 221 24% 20% 7% 4%

SOUTH HIGH 36 92% 83% 58% 50%SOUTH HIGH 36 92% 83% 58% 50%

ST EDWARD HIGH 105 23% 17% 10% 4%

ST IGNATIUS HIGH 129 5% 5% 1% 0%

ST JOSEPH ACADEMY HIGH 74 53% 51% 23% 22%

ST MARTIN DE PORRES HIGH 21 90% 86% 52% 48%

ST PETER CHANEL HIGH 44 32% 32% 9% 9%ST PETER CHANEL HIGH 44 32% 32% 9% 9%

STRONGSVILLE HIGH 341 31% 28% 10% 7%

SUCCESSTECH ACADEMY HIGH 13 77% 77% 31% 31%

TRINITY HIGH 57 32% 25% 12% 5%

UNIVERSITY SCHOOL HIGH 9 0% 0% 0% 0%

VALLEY FORGE HIGH 178 64% 57% 30% 23%VALLEY FORGE HIGH 178 64% 57% 30% 23%

VILLA ANGELA‐ST JOSEPH HIGH 38 37% 29% 16% 8%

WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS HIGH 51 78% 73% 45% 39%

WESTLAKE HIGH 164 36% 31% 20% 15%

ANSONIA HIGH 9 11% 11% 11% 11%

DARKE

ANSONIA HIGH 9 11% 11% 11% 11%

ARCANUM HIGH 27 41% 37% 22% 19%

FRANKLIN MONROE HIGH 7 43% 43% 29% 29%

GREENVILLE HIGH 60 28% 27% 15% 13%

MISSISSINAWA VALLEY HIGH 10 70% 60% 20% 10%

TRI VILLAGE HIGH 5TRI‐VILLAGE HIGH 5

VERSAILLES HIGH 54 17% 7% 15% 6%

AYERSVILLE HIGH 16 38% 31% 19% 13%

DEFIANCE HIGH 44 34% 32% 9% 7%

FAIRVIEW HIGH 1

DEFIANCE

FAIRVIEW HIGH 1

HICKSVILLE HIGH 12 17% 8% 8% 0%

TINORA HIGH 27 26% 15% 11% 0%
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BIG WALNUT HIGH 79 35% 33% 10% 8%

BUCKEYE VALLEY LOCAL HIGH 59 47% 36% 20% 8%

DELAWARE CHRISTIAN HIGH 5

OLENTANGY HIGH 177 41% 32% 16% 7%

DELAWARE

OLENTANGY HIGH 177 41% 32% 16% 7%

OLENTANGY LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL 144 26% 22% 6% 3%

RUTHERFORD B HAYES HIGH 102 32% 26% 11% 5%

VILLAGE ACADEMY HIGH 7 14% 14% 0% 0%

EDISON HIGH 53 36% 30% 15% 9%

ERIE

EDISON HIGH 53 36% 30% 15% 9%

HURON HIGH 49 27% 22% 8% 4%

MARGARETTA HIGH 42 52% 50% 19% 17%

PERKINS HIGH 101 36% 34% 17% 15%

SANDUSKY CENTRAL CATHOLIC SCHO 27 52% 33% 33% 15%

SANDUSKY HIGH 89 56% 48% 39% 31%SANDUSKY HIGH 89 56% 48% 39% 31%

VERMILION HIGH 74 47% 43% 20% 16%

AMANDA‐CLEARCREEK HIGH 45 38% 24% 24% 11%

BERNE UNION HIGH 24 33% 21% 25% 13%

BLOOM CARROLL HIGH 45 36% 29% 13% 7%

FAIRFIELD

BLOOM‐CARROLL HIGH 45 36% 29% 13% 7%

FAIRFIELD UNION HIGH 64 48% 28% 39% 19%

LANCASTER CAMPUS HIGH 146 36% 25% 25% 14%

LIBERTY UNION HIGH 44 43% 36% 25% 18%

MILLERSPORT JR/SR HIGH 23 57% 39% 30% 13%

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL HIGH 146 38% 33% 17% 12%PICKERINGTON CENTRAL HIGH 146 38% 33% 17% 12%

PICKERINGTON HS NORTH HIGH 193 34% 27% 15% 7%

WM V FISHER CATHOLIC HIGH 45 44% 38% 20% 13%

MIAMI TRACE HIGH 81 20% 14% 9% 2%

WASHINGTON HIGH 41 34% 29% 12% 7%

FAYETTE

WASHINGTON HIGH 41 34% 29% 12% 7%

BEECHCROFT HIGH 44 73% 66% 45% 39%

FRANKLIN
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BEXLEY HIGH 73 26% 19% 14% 7%

BISHOP HARTLEY HIGH 75 27% 24% 11% 8%

BISHOP READY HIGH 36 28% 25% 8% 6%

BISHOP WATTERSON HIGH 154 21% 18% 6% 2%

BRIGGS HIGH 26 69% 65% 38% 35%BRIGGS HIGH 26 69% 65% 38% 35%

BROOKHAVEN HIGH 51 75% 69% 37% 31%

CANAL WINCHESTER HIGH 85 41% 31% 21% 11%

CENTENNIAL HIGH 73 56% 51% 25% 19%

CENTRAL CROSSING HIGH 55 15% 9% 9% 4%

COLUMBUS ACADEMY HIGH 19 11% 11% 5% 5%COLUMBUS ACADEMY HIGH 19 11% 11% 5% 5%

COLUMBUS ALTERNATIVE HIGH 52 35% 35% 12% 12%

COLUMBUS SCHOOL FOR GIRLS HIGH 12 8% 8% 0% 0%

COLUMBUS TORAH ACADEMY HIGH 5

DUBLIN COFFMAN HIGH 227 23% 21% 7% 5%

DUBLIN JEROME HIGH 149 20% 15% 7% 2%DUBLIN JEROME HIGH 149 20% 15% 7% 2%

DUBLIN SCIOTO HIGH 144 30% 28% 10% 8%

EAST HIGH 16 94% 81% 50% 38%

EASTMOOR ACADEMY HIGH 57 65% 58% 30% 23%

ELECTRONIC CLASSRM OF TOMORROW 58 55% 48% 24% 17%

FCI ACADEMY HIGH 17 100% 88% 53% 41%FCI ACADEMY HIGH 17 100% 88% 53% 41%

FOCUS LEARNING/N COLUMBUS HIGH 3

FOCUS LEARNING/SE COLUMBUS HIG 1

FOCUS LEARNING/SW COLUMBUS HIG 3

FORT HAYES HIGH 50 64% 58% 32% 26%

FRANKLIN HEIGHTS HIGH 73 60% 58% 22% 19%FRANKLIN HEIGHTS HIGH 73 60% 58% 22% 19%

GAHANNA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY HIGH 9 44% 44% 11% 11%

GRAHAM SCHOOL THE HIGH 1

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS HIGH 49 35% 31% 10% 6%

GROVE CITY HIGH 180 53% 51% 13% 11%

GROVEPORT MADISON HIGH 98 63% 52% 28% 16%GROVEPORT MADISON HIGH 98 63% 52% 28% 16%

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP HIGH 41 71% 61% 24% 15%

HARVEST PREPARATORY SCHOOL HIG 9 56% 56% 0% 0%
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HILLIARD DARBY HIGH 232 42% 37% 15% 10%

HILLIARD DAVIDSON HIGH 243 33% 28% 12% 7%

INDEPENDENCE HIGH 32 59% 50% 25% 16%

LINCOLN HIGH 272 42% 39% 13% 10%

LINDEN MCKINLEY HIGH 16 88% 81% 31% 25%LINDEN‐MCKINLEY HIGH 16 88% 81% 31% 25%

MADISON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL HIGH 18 44% 44% 6% 6%

MARION‐FRANKLIN HIGH 45 80% 62% 42% 24%

MIFFLIN HIGH 42 83% 74% 48% 38%

NEW ALBANY HIGH 101 23% 19% 7% 3%

NORTHLAND HIGH 79 66% 61% 34% 29%NORTHLAND HIGH 79 66% 61% 34% 29%

REYNOLDSBURG HIGH 190 37% 32% 16% 11%

SOUTH HIGH 7 71% 57% 29% 14%

ST CHARLES PREPARATORY HIGH 69 3% 1% 1% 0%

ST FRANCIS DE SALES HIGH 108 34% 31% 12% 9%

THOMAS WORTHINGTON HIGH 181 29% 27% 8% 6%THOMAS WORTHINGTON HIGH 181 29% 27% 8% 6%

TREE OF LIFE‐NORTHRIDGE BRANCH 17 18% 18% 0% 0%

UPPER ARLINGTON HIGH 207 25% 20% 8% 4%

VIRTUAL COMMUNITY SCH OF OHIO 7 86% 86% 71% 71%

WALNUT RIDGE HIGH 39 77% 69% 38% 31%

WEST HIGH 28 86% 79% 46% 39%WEST HIGH 28 86% 79% 46% 39%

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL HIGH 152 37% 33% 13% 9%

WESTERVILLE‐NORTH HIGH 174 37% 34% 16% 12%

WESTERVILLE‐SOUTH HIGH 147 46% 41% 20% 15%

WESTLAND HIGH 96 63% 57% 19% 14%

WHETSTONE HIGH 93 67% 65% 27% 25%WHETSTONE HIGH 93 67% 65% 27% 25%

WHITEHALL YEARLING HIGH 39 69% 64% 31% 26%

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN HIGH 39 38% 33% 8% 3%

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE HIGH 152 14% 11% 8% 5%

ARCHBOLD HIGH 42 33% 24% 24% 14%

FULTON

ARCHBOLD HIGH 42 33% 24% 24% 14%

EVERGREEN HIGH 43 49% 35% 28% 14%

FAYETTE JR/SR HIGH 4
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Note: For confidentiality purposes, results are omitted in cases where the value of the denominator is less than 6.
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PETTISVILLE HIGH 11 18% 9% 9% 0%

PIKE‐DELTA‐YORK HIGH 32 38% 28% 25% 16%

SWANTON HIGH 24 33% 25% 13% 4%

WAUSEON HIGH 47 36% 28% 13% 4%

GALLIA

GALLIA ACADEMY HIGH 66 55% 48% 29% 23%

RIVER VALLEY HIGH 29 66% 52% 34% 21%

SOUTH GALLIA HIGH 20 75% 55% 45% 25%

BERKSHIRE HIGH 37 54% 54% 3% 3%

GALLIA

GEAUGA

BERKSHIRE HIGH 37 54% 54% 3% 3%

CARDINAL HIGH 36 50% 50% 3% 3%

CHARDON HIGH 134 32% 31% 5% 4%

KENSTON HIGH 126 29% 26% 9% 6%

LEDGEMONT HIGH 15 60% 53% 20% 13%

NEWBURY HIGH 27 44% 44% 7% 7%NEWBURY HIGH 27 44% 44% 7% 7%

NOTRE DAME‐CATHEDRAL LATIN HIG 89 34% 30% 7% 3%

WEST GEAUGA HIGH 96 31% 27% 7% 3%

BEAVERCREEK HIGH 264 28% 20% 17% 9%

BELLBROOK HIGH 117 15% 9% 10% 4%

GREENE

BELLBROOK HIGH 117 15% 9% 10% 4%

CEDARVILLE HIGH 11 45% 27% 36% 18%

FAIRBORN HIGH 98 47% 39% 27% 18%

GREENEVIEW HIGH 40 33% 20% 23% 10%

NCS HIGH 1

XENIA CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL HI 11 9% 0% 9% 0%XENIA CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL HI 11 9% 0% 9% 0%

XENIA HIGH 106 31% 23% 17% 8%

YELLOW SPRINGS/MCKINNEY HIGH 11 27% 27% 9% 9%

BUCKEYE TRAIL HIGH 29 38% 31% 21% 14%

CAMBRIDGE HIGH 46 46% 30% 37% 22%

GUERNSEY

CAMBRIDGE HIGH 46 46% 30% 37% 22%

MEADOWBROOK HIGH 28 43% 29% 29% 14%

HAMILTON
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Note: For confidentiality purposes, results are omitted in cases where the value of the denominator is less than 6.
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AIKEN COLLEGE AND CAREER HIGH 3

AIKEN UNIVERSITY HIGH 7 57% 57% 43% 43%

ALDER'SGATE CHRISITAN HIGH 1

ANDERSON HIGH 143 15% 12% 8% 5%

CENTRAL BAPTIST HIGH 4CENTRAL BAPTIST HIGH 4

CINCINNATI COUNTRY DAY HIGH 3

CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACA 26 8% 4% 4% 0%

CLARK MONTESSORI HIGH 31 26% 26% 10% 10%

COLERAIN HIGH 183 40% 32% 25% 16%

DATER HIGH 35 69% 49% 57% 37%DATER HIGH 35 69% 49% 57% 37%

DEER PARK HIGH 45 49% 36% 27% 13%

ELDER HIGH 130 27% 22% 15% 10%

HUGHES CENTER HIGH 78 60% 46% 44% 29%

INDIAN HILL HIGH 64 14% 5% 11% 2%

LASALLE HIGH 90 29% 26% 20% 17%LASALLE HIGH 90 29% 26% 20% 17%

LOCKLAND HIGH 18 61% 56% 33% 28%

LOVELAND HIGH 171 24% 20% 12% 8%

MADEIRA HIGH 32 22% 9% 19% 6%

MARIEMONT HIGH 44 5% 5% 0% 0%

MCAULEY HIGH SCHOOL HIGH 106 21% 18% 8% 6%MCAULEY HIGH SCHOOL HIGH 106 21% 18% 8% 6%

MCNICHOLAS HIGH 97 26% 18% 12% 4%

MOELLER HIGH 110 18% 12% 10% 4%

MOTHER OF MERCY HIGH 78 19% 15% 9% 5%

MOUNT HEALTHY HIGH 51 51% 43% 33% 25%

MOUNT NOTRE DAME HIGH 104 16% 13% 7% 4%MOUNT NOTRE DAME HIGH 104 16% 13% 7% 4%

NORTH COLLEGE HILL JR/SR HIGH 30 80% 60% 43% 23%

NORTHWEST HIGH 70 43% 36% 24% 17%

NORWOOD HIGH 30 40% 40% 10% 10%

OAK HILLS HIGH 248 38% 33% 19% 14%

P A C E HIGH SCHOOL HIGH 1P.A.C.E. HIGH SCHOOL HIGH 1

PRINCETON HIGH 140 47% 38% 26% 17%

PURCELL‐MARIAN HIGH 38 55% 47% 39% 32%
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READING COMMUNITY JR/SR HIGH 29 59% 41% 38% 21%

ROGER BACON HIGH 73 33% 21% 26% 14%

SCHOOL FOR CREAT & PERF ARTS H 43 42% 42% 14% 14%

SETON HIGH 48 15% 10% 6% 2%

SEVEN HILLS SCHOOL HIGH 11 0% 0% 0% 0%SEVEN HILLS SCHOOL HIGH 11 0% 0% 0% 0%

SHRODER HIGH 19 63% 53% 37% 26%

ST BERNARD‐ELMWOOD PLACE HIGH 13 15% 8% 8% 0%

ST URSULA ACADEMY HIGH 70 3% 1% 1% 0%

ST XAVIER HIGH 145 0% 0% 0% 0%

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY HIGH 14 7% 7% 0% 0%SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY HIGH 14 7% 7% 0% 0%

SYCAMORE HIGH 214 20% 13% 11% 4%

TAFT HIGH SCHOOL HIGH 14 57% 57% 36% 36%

TAYLOR HIGH 50 36% 36% 16% 16%

TURPIN HIGH 143 13% 10% 5% 1%

URSULINE ACADEMY HIGH 59 0% 0% 0% 0%URSULINE ACADEMY HIGH 59 0% 0% 0% 0%

WALNUT HILLS HIGH 136 13% 5% 10% 3%

WESTERN HILLS DESIGN TECH HIGH 19 53% 47% 42% 37%

WESTERN HILLS UNIVERSITY HIGH 27 33% 30% 26% 22%

WILLIAM HENRY HARRISON HIGH 104 31% 22% 20% 12%

WINTONWOODS HIGH 82 57% 49% 33% 24%WINTON WOODS HIGH 82 57% 49% 33% 24%

WITHROW INTERNATIONAL HIGH 28 68% 64% 50% 46%

WITHROW UNIVERSITY HIGH 85 65% 53% 41% 29%

WOODWARD CAREER TECHNICAL HIGH 20 70% 65% 45% 40%

WYOMING HIGH 62 13% 11% 3% 2%

HANCOCK

ARCADIA HIGH 23 43% 39% 22% 17%

ARLINGTON LOCAL HIGH 31 26% 23% 16% 13%

CORY‐RAWSON HIGH 15 40% 20% 27% 7%

FINDLAY HIGH 174 36% 30% 14% 9%

LIBERTY BENTON HIGH 60 25% 23% 10% 8%

HANCOCK

LIBERTY‐BENTON HIGH 60 25% 23% 10% 8%

MCCOMB HIGH SCHOOL HIGH 22 64% 55% 14% 5%

VAN BUREN HIGH 32 31% 25% 9% 3%
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Note: For confidentiality purposes, results are omitted in cases where the value of the denominator is less than 6.
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VANLUE HIGH 12 83% 58% 58% 33%

ADA HIGH 24 38% 33% 21% 17%

HARDIN NORTHERN HIGH 16 56% 38% 31% 13%

KENTON HIGH 33 33% 27% 21% 15%

HARDIN

KENTON HIGH 33 33% 27% 21% 15%

RIDGEMONT HIGH 23 57% 57% 13% 13%

RIVERDALE HIGH 30 40% 30% 20% 10%

UPPER SCIOTO VALLEY HIGH 9 56% 33% 33% 11%

CONOTTON VALLEY JR/SR HIGH 10 70% 60% 10% 0%

HARRISON

CONOTTON VALLEY JR/SR HIGH 10 70% 60% 10% 0%

HARRISON CENTRAL HIGH 47 43% 40% 15% 13%

HOLGATE HIGH 9 44% 22% 22% 0%

LIBERTY CENTER HIGH 26 35% 27% 15% 8%

NAPOLEON HIGH 65 26% 18% 14% 6%

HENRY

NAPOLEON HIGH 65 26% 18% 14% 6%

PATRICK HENRY HIGH 26 31% 31% 19% 19%

FAIRFIELD LOCAL HIGH 37 8% 3% 8% 3%

HILLSBORO HIGH 98 15% 5% 12% 2%

LYNCHBURG CLAY HIGH 53 23% 8% 17% 2%

HIGHLAND

LYNCHBURG‐CLAY HIGH 53 23% 8% 17% 2%

MCCLAIN HIGH 57 35% 23% 25% 12%

WHITEOAK HIGH 24 25% 4% 25% 4%

LOGAN‐HOCKING HIGH 132 48% 37% 33% 21%

HOCKING

HOLMES

HILAND HIGH 15 53% 40% 13% 0%

WEST HOLMES HIGH 48 25% 21% 17% 13%

BELLEVUE HIGH 72 54% 47% 22% 15%

MONROEVILLE HIGH 28 50% 25% 32% 7%

HOLMES

HURON

MONROEVILLE HIGH 28 50% 25% 32% 7%

NEW LONDON HIGH 31 45% 26% 32% 13%

NORWALK HIGH 74 51% 49% 15% 12%
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SOUTH CENTRAL HIGH 16 50% 44% 19% 13%

ST. PAUL MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOO 35 34% 31% 17% 14%

WESTERN RESERVE HIGH 37 54% 41% 19% 5%

WILLARD HIGH 57 63% 44% 39% 19%

JACKSON

JACKSON HIGH 91 58% 51% 25% 18%

OAK HILL MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL HI 24 46% 42% 13% 8%

WELLSTON HIGH 44 77% 64% 55% 41%

BUCKEYE LOCAL HIGH 69 61% 52% 39% 30%

JACKSON

JEFFERSON

BUCKEYE LOCAL HIGH 69 61% 52% 39% 30%

CATHOLIC CENTRAL HIGH 21 57% 52% 29% 24%

EDISON HIGH 58 47% 41% 29% 24%

INDIAN CREEK HIGH 69 58% 55% 19% 16%

STEUBENVILLE HIGH 47 57% 43% 45% 30%

TORONTO HIGH 25 52% 48% 20% 16%TORONTO HIGH 25 52% 48% 20% 16%

CENTERBURG HIGH 24 42% 29% 29% 17%

DANVILLE HIGH 22 55% 41% 14% 0%

EAST KNOX HIGH 21 62% 52% 33% 24%

FREDERICKTOWN HIGH 23 35% 30% 13% 9%

KNOX

FREDERICKTOWN HIGH 23 35% 30% 13% 9%

MOUNT VERNON ACADEMY HIGH 3

MOUNT VERNON HIGH 62 50% 35% 24% 10%

CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 9 44% 33% 11% 0%

FAIRPORT HARDING HIGH 17 59% 53% 6% 0%

LAKE

FAIRPORT HARDING HIGH 17 59% 53% 6% 0%

HARVEY HIGH 40 48% 45% 20% 18%

KIRTLAND HIGH 50 30% 28% 4% 2%

LAKE CATHOLIC HIGH 89 25% 22% 4% 2%

MADISON HIGH 98 45% 40% 10% 5%

MENTOR HIGH 379 31% 28% 8% 5%MENTOR HIGH 379 31% 28% 8% 5%

NORTH HIGH 152 49% 43% 13% 8%

PERRY HIGH 68 29% 26% 7% 4%
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RIVERSIDE JR/SR HIGH 166 43% 37% 11% 5%

SOUTH HIGH 123 39% 37% 11% 8%

THE ANDREWS OSBORNE ACADEMY HI 3

WICKLIFFE HIGH 54 44% 39% 22% 17%

LAWRENCE

CHESAPEAKE HIGH 21 57% 48% 29% 19%

DAWSON‐BRYANT HIGH 32 66% 38% 50% 22%

FAIRLAND HIGH 30 47% 37% 20% 10%

IRONTON HIGH 56 59% 43% 34% 18%

ROCK HILL SR HIGH 47 47% 36% 21% 11%

LAWRENCE

ROCK HILL SR HIGH 47 47% 36% 21% 11%

SOUTH POINT HIGH 22 23% 23% 9% 9%

ST JOSEPH CENTRAL HIGH 5

SYMMES VALLEY HIGH 23 26% 26% 9% 9%

EXCEL ACADEMY HIGH 1

LICKING

EXCEL ACADEMY HIGH 1

GRANVILLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY HI 4

GRANVILLE HIGH 62 21% 18% 6% 3%

HEATH HIGH 43 56% 53% 19% 16%

JOHNSTOWN HIGH 34 35% 29% 12% 6%

LAKEWOOD HIGH 28 46% 39% 36% 29%LAKEWOOD HIGH 28 46% 39% 36% 29%

LICKING HEIGHTS HIGH 57 63% 58% 18% 12%

LICKING VALLEY HIGH 50 58% 44% 38% 24%

NEWARK CATHOLIC HIGH 27 33% 33% 4% 4%

NEWARK HIGH 99 39% 32% 21% 14%

NORTHRIDGE HIGH 35 46% 40% 23% 17%NORTHRIDGE HIGH 35 46% 40% 23% 17%

UTICA HIGH 38 63% 58% 34% 29%

WATKINS MEMORIAL HIGH 95 53% 45% 23% 16%

BELLEFONTAINE HIGH 58 33% 24% 17% 9%

BENJAMIN LOGAN HIGH 47 32% 21% 11% 0%

LOGAN

BENJAMIN LOGAN HIGH 47 32% 21% 11% 0%

INDIAN LAKE HIGH 35 54% 40% 37% 23%

RIVERSIDE HIGH 19 37% 26% 32% 21%
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AVON HIGH 100 46% 39% 19% 12%

AVON LAKE HIGH 163 37% 28% 20% 10%

BROOKSIDE HIGH 47 72% 72% 32% 32%

CLEARVIEW HIGH 43 65% 63% 30% 28%

LORAIN

CLEARVIEW HIGH 43 65% 63% 30% 28%

COLUMBIA HIGH 37 57% 49% 30% 22%

ELYRIA CATHOLIC HIGH 68 35% 34% 9% 7%

ELYRIA HIGH 187 66% 60% 33% 26%

FBCS HIGH 5

FIRELANDS HIGH 78 59% 56% 26% 23%FIRELANDS HIGH 78 59% 56% 26% 23%

KEYSTONE HIGH 64 59% 52% 14% 6%

MARION L STEELE HIGH 160 41% 36% 16% 12%

MIDVIEW HIGH 127 53% 46% 24% 17%

NORTH RIDGEVILLE HIGH 93 62% 55% 25% 17%

OBERLIN HIGH 16 81% 63% 44% 25%OBERLIN HIGH 16 81% 63% 44% 25%

OPEN DOOR CHRISTIAN HIGH 29 48% 45% 10% 7%

WELLINGTON HIGH 52 48% 35% 29% 15%

ANTHONY WAYNE HIGH 170 35% 31% 12% 8%

BOWSHER HIGH 141 55% 44% 26% 16%

LUCAS

BOWSHER HIGH 141 55% 44% 26% 16%

CARDINAL STRITCH HIGH 46 48% 41% 24% 17%

CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH 146 47% 36% 29% 18%

CLAY HIGH 125 39% 34% 19% 14%

EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN HIGH 14 57% 57% 0% 0%

LIBBEY HIGH 35 74% 63% 51% 40%LIBBEY HIGH 35 74% 63% 51% 40%

MAUMEE HIGH 118 39% 35% 18% 14%

MAUMEE VALLEY COUNTRY DAY HIGH 11 0% 0% 0% 0%

NOTRE DAME ACADEMY HIGH 74 27% 23% 9% 5%

OTTAWA HILLS HIGH 29 28% 17% 14% 3%

ROGERS HIGH 104 62% 53% 38% 29%ROGERS HIGH 104 62% 53% 38% 29%

SCOTT HIGH 64 83% 72% 56% 45%

SPRINGFIELD HIGH 125 50% 41% 30% 21%
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ST FRANCIS DE SALES HIGH 101 20% 14% 7% 1%

ST JOHN'S JESUIT HIGH 108 15% 10% 9% 5%

ST URSULA ACADEMY HIGH 100 27% 23% 7% 3%

START HIGH 136 58% 49% 31% 22%

SYLVANIA NORTHVIEW HIGH 188 26% 21% 15% 10%SYLVANIA NORTHVIEW HIGH 188 26% 21% 15% 10%

SYLVANIA SOUTHVIEW HIGH 178 33% 24% 16% 7%

TOLEDO CHRISTIAN HIGH 34 24% 21% 3% 0%

TOLEDO SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS HIG 24 46% 42% 29% 25%

TOLEDO TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY HIGH 11 45% 45% 9% 9%

WAITE HIGH 66 65% 53% 33% 21%WAITE HIGH 66 65% 53% 33% 21%

WHITMER HIGH 199 48% 41% 26% 19%

WOODWARD HIGH 65 86% 80% 55% 49%

JONATHAN ALDER HIGH 52 44% 38% 12% 6%

LONDON HIGH 45 53% 49% 22% 18%

MADISON

LONDON HIGH 45 53% 49% 22% 18%

MADISON‐PLAINS HIGH 39 44% 28% 33% 18%

WEST JEFFERSON HIGH 30 37% 30% 10% 3%

BOARDMAN HIGH 241 39% 27% 28% 16%

CANFIELD HIGH 147 35% 26% 16% 6%

MAHONING

CANFIELD HIGH 147 35% 26% 16% 6%

CARDINAL MOONEY HIGH 68 40% 28% 28% 16%

CHANEY HIGH 46 70% 63% 43% 37%

EAST HIGH 7 43% 29% 14% 0%

FITCH HIGH 174 47% 28% 36% 17%

JACKSON MILTON HIGH 27 78% 63% 41% 26%JACKSON‐MILTON HIGH 27 78% 63% 41% 26%

LOWELLVILLE HIGH 27 70% 63% 44% 37%

MCKINLEY HIGH 13 77% 38% 38% 0%

MEMORIAL HIGH 36 56% 42% 44% 31%

POLAND SEMINARY HIGH 125 44% 32% 26% 14%

SOUTH RANGE HIGH 47 60% 40% 32% 13%SOUTH RANGE HIGH 47 60% 40% 32% 13%

SPRINGFIELD HIGH 43 53% 37% 42% 26%

STRUTHERS HIGH 66 58% 36% 48% 27%
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URSULINE HIGH 64 34% 31% 14% 11%

WEST BRANCH HIGH 80 54% 46% 20% 13%

WESTERN RESERVE HIGH 21 48% 33% 24% 10%

ELGIN HIGH 31 45% 39% 26% 19%

MARION

ELGIN HIGH 31 45% 39% 26% 19%

HARDING HIGH 100 42% 28% 29% 15%

MARION CATHOLIC JR/SR HIGH 9 33% 11% 22% 0%

PLEASANT HIGH 38 37% 34% 16% 13%

RIDGEDALE JR/SR HIGH 22 59% 59% 5% 5%

RIVER VALLEY HIGH 47 36% 28% 19% 11%RIVER VALLEY HIGH 47 36% 28% 19% 11%

TRECA DIGITAL ACADEMY HIGH 15 80% 67% 33% 20%

BLACK RIVER HIGH 29 52% 28% 28% 3%

BRUNSWICK HIGH 249 47% 39% 23% 16%

BUCKEYE HIGH 110 43% 38% 15% 11%

MEDINA

BUCKEYE HIGH 110 43% 38% 15% 11%

CLOVERLEAF HIGH 116 31% 28% 13% 9%

HIGHLAND HIGH 128 20% 15% 13% 7%

MEDINA HIGH 255 23% 17% 11% 5%

WADSWORTH HIGH 164 20% 13% 10% 4%

MEIGS

EASTERN HIGH 30 33% 27% 17% 10%

MEIGS HIGH 62 60% 50% 34% 24%

SOUTHERN HIGH 28 32% 25% 18% 11%

CELINA HIGH 80 40% 31% 10% 1%

MEIGS

MERCER

CELINA HIGH 80 40% 31% 10% 1%

COLDWATER HIGH 52 25% 21% 8% 4%

FORT RECOVERY HIGH 30 40% 37% 13% 10%

MARION LOCAL HIGH 54 41% 35% 7% 2%

PARKWAY HIGH 30 47% 43% 17% 13%

ST HENRY HIGH 68 34% 26% 19% 12%ST HENRY HIGH 68 34% 26% 19% 12%

BETHEL HIGH 30 33% 23% 13% 3%

MIAMI
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BRADFORD HIGH 16 31% 25% 13% 6%

COVINGTON HIGH 22 36% 27% 23% 14%

MIAMI EAST HIGH 32 31% 28% 13% 9%

MILTON‐UNION HIGH 41 46% 39% 29% 22%

NEWTON HIGH 16 31% 25% 13% 6%NEWTON HIGH 16 31% 25% 13% 6%

PIQUA HIGH 82 49% 40% 28% 20%

TCHS HIGH 12 50% 33% 17% 0%

TIPPECANOE HIGH SCHOOL HIGH 87 37% 20% 23% 6%

TROY HIGH 111 41% 30% 26% 15%

MONROE

BEALLSVILLE HIGH 19 89% 79% 68% 58%

MONROE CENTRAL HIGH 33 42% 36% 33% 27%

RIVER HIGH 23 70% 65% 57% 52%

ARCHBISHOP ALTER HIGH 84 15% 8% 11% 4%

MONROE

MONTGOMERY

ARCHBISHOP ALTER HIGH 84 15% 8% 11% 4%

BELMONT HIGH 21 67% 67% 43% 43%

BROOKVILLE HIGH 56 27% 18% 20% 11%

BUTLER HIGH 145 28% 19% 19% 10%

CARROLL HIGH 109 19% 16% 9% 6%

CENTERVILLE HIGH 271 24% 13% 17% 7%CENTERVILLE HIGH 271 24% 13% 17% 7%

CHAMINADE‐JULIENNE HIGH 85 28% 19% 21% 12%

COLONEL WHITE HS HIGH 41 61% 51% 22% 12%

DAYTON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL HIGH 37 27% 24% 16% 14%

DIXIE HIGH 26 42% 27% 27% 12%

DUNBAR HIGH 27 56% 41% 41% 26%DUNBAR HIGH 27 56% 41% 41% 26%

JEFFERSON HIGH 20 60% 40% 30% 10%

JOHN H PATTERSON CAREER CENTER 22 73% 64% 27% 18%

KETTERING FAIRMONT HIGH 200 32% 21% 20% 9%

MEADOWDALE HS HIGH 32 63% 56% 34% 28%

MIAMI VALLEY HIGH 15 7% 0% 7% 0%MIAMI VALLEY HIGH 15 7% 0% 7% 0%

MIAMISBURG HIGH 108 30% 19% 19% 7%

MOUND STREET IT CAREERS ACADEM 2
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NORTHMONT HIGH 202 38% 23% 29% 15%

NORTHRIDGE HIGH 12 75% 58% 50% 33%

OAKWOOD HIGH 59 15% 12% 8% 5%

SPRING VALLEY ACADEMY HIGH 6 17% 17% 0% 0%

STEBBINS HIGH 35 37% 37% 9% 9%STEBBINS HIGH 35 37% 37% 9% 9%

STIVERS SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS HI 53 38% 34% 11% 8%

TROTWOOD‐MADISON HIGH 57 75% 63% 58% 46%

VALLEY VIEW HIGH 50 44% 38% 22% 16%

WAYNE HIGH 140 37% 28% 23% 14%

WEST CARROLLTON HIGH 49 49% 31% 24% 6%WEST CARROLLTON HIGH 49 49% 31% 24% 6%

MORGAN HIGH 67 37% 31% 22% 16%

CARDINGTON‐LINCOLN HIGH 17 29% 24% 18% 12%

HIGHLAND HIGH 25 44% 36% 20% 12%

MORGAN

MORROW

HIGHLAND HIGH 25 44% 36% 20% 12%

MT GILEAD HIGH 34 35% 26% 15% 6%

NORTHMOR HIGH 15 27% 20% 13% 7%

BISHOP ROSECRANS HIGH 23 13% 9% 9% 4%

JOHN GLENN HIGH 46 39% 22% 30% 13%

MUSKINGUM

JOHN GLENN HIGH 46 39% 22% 30% 13%

MAYSVILLE HIGH 45 42% 31% 31% 20%

PHILO HIGH 48 31% 21% 23% 13%

TRI‐VALLEY HIGH 90 27% 14% 18% 6%

WEST MUSKINGUM HIGH 58 38% 24% 26% 12%

ZANESVILLE HIGH 48 31% 15% 25% 8%ZANESVILLE HIGH 48 31% 15% 25% 8%

CALDWELL HIGH 10 20% 20% 0% 0%

SHENANDOAH HIGH 27 44% 30% 33% 19%

DANBURY HIGH 16 63% 44% 44% 25%

NOBLE

OTTAWA

DANBURY HIGH 16 63% 44% 44% 25%

GENOA AREA HIGH 58 36% 33% 21% 17%

OAK HARBOR HIGH 66 53% 48% 29% 24%
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PORT CLINTON HIGH 47 40% 32% 26% 17%

PUT‐IN‐BAY HIGH 3

ANTWERP LOCAL HIGH 12 17% 17% 8% 8%

PAULDING HIGH 32 34% 22% 19% 6%

PAULDING

PAULDING HIGH 32 34% 22% 19% 6%

WAYNE TRACE HIGH 20 25% 25% 0% 0%

CROOKSVILLE HIGH 26 35% 23% 19% 8%

MILLER HIGH 27 67% 52% 44% 30%

NEW LEXINGTON HIGH 35 49% 29% 37% 17%

PERRY

NEW LEXINGTON HIGH 35 49% 29% 37% 17%

SHERIDAN HIGH 74 45% 36% 28% 20%

CIRCLEVILLE HIGH 39 49% 36% 21% 8%

LOGAN ELM HIGH 59 44% 34% 20% 10%

TEAYS VALLEY HIGH 84 49% 39% 21% 12%

PICKAWAY

TEAYS VALLEY HIGH 84 49% 39% 21% 12%

WESTFALL HIGH 59 39% 32% 15% 8%

EASTERN HIGH 14 43% 7% 43% 7%

PIKETON JR/SR HIGH 29 45% 24% 28% 7%

WAVERLY HIGH 61 39% 16% 30% 7%

PIKE

WAVERLY HIGH 61 39% 16% 30% 7%

WESTERN HIGH 16 63% 44% 25% 6%

AURORA HIGH 118 38% 34% 7% 3%

CRESTWOOD HIGH 75 43% 40% 8% 5%

FIELD HIGH 84 38% 32% 11% 5%

PORTAGE

FIELD HIGH 84 38% 32% 11% 5%

JAMES A GARFIELD HIGH 30 63% 60% 10% 7%

RAVENNA HIGH 50 44% 42% 8% 6%

ROOSEVELT HIGH 126 39% 37% 4% 2%

ROOTSTOWN/WARD DAVIS BLDG HIGH 42 45% 38% 10% 2%

SOUTHEAST HIGH 47 49% 40% 15% 6%SOUTHEAST HIGH 47 49% 40% 15% 6%

STREETSBORO HIGH 60 53% 48% 13% 8%

WATERLOO HIGH 40 35% 30% 5% 0%
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WINDHAM HIGH 16 50% 50% 13% 13%

EATON HIGH 52 33% 19% 23% 10%

NATIONAL TRAIL HIGH 4

PREBLE SHAWNEE HIGH 24 46% 42% 17% 13%

PREBLE

PREBLE SHAWNEE HIGH 24 46% 42% 17% 13%

TRI‐COUNTY NORTH HIGH 21 48% 43% 24% 19%

TWIN VALLEY SOUTH HIGH 24 29% 13% 25% 8%

COLUMBUS GROVE HIGH 44 34% 30% 9% 5%

CONTINENTAL LOCAL HIGH 18 22% 11% 17% 6%

PUTNAM

CONTINENTAL LOCAL HIGH 18 22% 11% 17% 6%

FORT JENNINGS HIGH 13 46% 38% 15% 8%

KALIDA HIGH 28 21% 18% 11% 7%

LEIPSIC HIGH 22 68% 55% 27% 14%

MILLER CITY HIGH 18 28% 28% 0% 0%

OTTAWA GLANDORF HIGH 55 25% 18% 16% 9%OTTAWA‐GLANDORF HIGH 55 25% 18% 16% 9%

OTTOVILLE HIGH 27 22% 22% 7% 7%

PANDORA‐GILBOA HIGH 21 29% 24% 14% 10%

ALTERNATIVE HIGH 1

CLEAR FORK HIGH 52 38% 35% 21% 17%

RICHLAND

CLEAR FORK HIGH 52 38% 35% 21% 17%

CRESTVIEW HIGH 26 62% 58% 27% 23%

LEXINGTON HIGH 120 34% 29% 14% 9%

LUCAS HIGH 11 55% 36% 36% 18%

MADISON HIGH 66 44% 35% 27% 18%

MANSFIELD CHRISTIAN HIGH 1MANSFIELD CHRISTIAN HIGH 1

MANSFIELD HIGH 71 54% 42% 30% 18%

ONTARIO HIGH 52 37% 21% 19% 4%

PLYMOUTH HIGH 21 38% 19% 33% 14%

SHELBY HIGH 59 36% 22% 27% 14%

ST PETER HIGH SCHOOL AND JUNIO 22 27% 27% 9% 9%ST PETER HIGH SCHOOL AND JUNIO 22 27% 27% 9% 9%

ADENA HIGH 40 38% 28% 15% 5%

ROSS
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CHILLICOTHE HIGH 72 49% 44% 13% 8%

HUNTINGTON HIGH 34 53% 32% 26% 6%

PAINT VALLEY HIGH 37 35% 32% 8% 5%

SOUTHEASTERN HIGH 22 41% 23% 23% 5%

UNIOTO HIGH 63 38% 32% 14% 8%UNIOTO HIGH 63 38% 32% 14% 8%

ZANE TRACE HIGH 56 52% 48% 20% 16%

CLYDE HIGH 87 52% 39% 26% 14%

FREMONT ROSS HIGH 126 48% 41% 23% 16%

GIBSONBURG HIGH 33 55% 48% 24% 18%

SANDUSKY

GIBSONBURG HIGH 33 55% 48% 24% 18%

LAKOTA HIGH 29 48% 34% 21% 7%

ST JOSEPH CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIG 39 38% 31% 15% 8%

WOODMORE HIGH 42 40% 26% 19% 5%

CLAY HIGH 21 29% 10% 29% 10%

SCIOTO

CLAY HIGH 21 29% 10% 29% 10%

GLENWOOD HIGH 11 27% 0% 27% 0%

GREEN HIGH 20 50% 10% 50% 10%

MINFORD HIGH 53 36% 9% 30% 4%

NORTHWEST HIGH 38 42% 8% 37% 3%

NOTRE DAME JR/SR HIGH 18 50% 0% 50% 0%NOTRE DAME JR/SR HIGH 18 50% 0% 50% 0%

PORTSMOUTH HIGH 36 47% 14% 42% 8%

PORTSMOUTH WEST HIGH 44 39% 9% 32% 2%

SCIOTOVILLE HIGH 21 52% 10% 52% 10%

SOUTH WEBSTER JR/SR HIGH 45 22% 2% 20% 0%

VALLEY HIGH 56 43% 11% 38% 5%VALLEY HIGH 56 43% 11% 38% 5%

WHEELERSBURG HIGH 42 29% 14% 19% 5%

BETTSVILLE HIGH 5

CALVERT CATHOLIC SCHOOLS HIGH 35 46% 37% 17% 9%

COLUMBIAN HIGH 72 35% 29% 19% 14%

SENECA

COLUMBIAN HIGH 72 35% 29% 19% 14%

FOSTORIA HIGH 30 77% 67% 30% 20%

HOPEWELL‐LOUDON LOCAL HIGH 38 39% 37% 11% 8%
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NEW RIEGEL HIGH 20 45% 30% 30% 15%

OLD FORT HIGH 20 55% 40% 35% 20%

SENECA EAST HIGH 23 43% 43% 26% 26%

ST WENDELIN HIGH 17 41% 24% 24% 6%

SHELBY

ANNA HIGH 41 27% 22% 7% 2%

BOTKINS HIGH 10 50% 40% 30% 20%

CHRISTIAN ACADEMY SCHOOLS HIGH 4

FAIRLAWN HIGH 5

FORT LORAMIE HIGH 34 26% 21% 18% 12%

SHELBY

FORT LORAMIE HIGH 34 26% 21% 18% 12%

HOUSTON HIGH 13 69% 46% 23% 0%

JACKSON CENTER HIGH 14 21% 21% 14% 14%

LEHMAN HIGH SCHOOL HIGH 33 27% 21% 15% 9%

RUSSIA HIGH 21 43% 33% 19% 10%

SIDNEY HIGH 62 44% 37% 23% 16%SIDNEY HIGH 62 44% 37% 23% 16%

ALLIANCE HIGH 47 47% 40% 21% 15%

CANTON CITY SCH DIGITAL ACDMY 1

CANTON SOUTH HIGH 64 42% 36% 14% 8%

CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH 73 34% 30% 7% 3%

STARK

CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH 73 34% 30% 7% 3%

CHOICES ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL HIG 2

EAST CANTON HIGH 26 42% 23% 27% 8%

FAIRLESS HIGH 60 43% 28% 25% 10%

GLENOAK HIGH 200 49% 44% 9% 4%

HERITAGE CHRISTIAN HIGH 7 29% 14% 14% 0%HERITAGE CHRISTIAN HIGH 7 29% 14% 14% 0%

HOOVER HIGH 218 28% 20% 11% 2%

JACKSON HIGH 226 36% 30% 9% 3%

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN HIGH 8 13% 13% 0% 0%

LAKE HIGH 129 45% 36% 12% 2%

LOUISVILLE HIGH 119 34% 24% 13% 3%LOUISVILLE HIGH 119 34% 24% 13% 3%

MARLINGTON HIGH 73 34% 26% 10% 1%

MASSILLON CHRISTIAN HIGH 1
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MCKINLEY HIGH 95 57% 39% 31% 13%

MINERVA HIGH 33 15% 9% 6% 0%

NORTHWEST HIGH 99 34% 23% 12% 1%

PERRY HIGH 172 39% 31% 14% 6%

SANDY VALLEY HIGH 48 38% 33% 4% 0%SANDY VALLEY HIGH 48 38% 33% 4% 0%

ST THOMAS AQUINAS HIGH 35 31% 26% 6% 0%

TIMKEN HIGH 42 76% 50% 62% 36%

TUSLAW HIGH SCHOOL HIGH 54 43% 33% 11% 2%

WASHINGTON HIGH 94 47% 39% 17% 10%

SUMMIT

ARCHBISHOP HOBAN HIGH 113 16% 16% 4% 4%

BARBERTON HIGH 77 51% 44% 17% 10%

BUCHTEL HIGH 47 72% 62% 40% 30%

COPLEY HIGH 120 24% 18% 16% 10%

COVENTRY HIGH 54 50% 48% 19% 17%

SUMMIT

COVENTRY HIGH 54 50% 48% 19% 17%

CUYAHOGA FALLS HIGH 157 38% 37% 8% 7%

CUYAHOGA VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACAD 53 15% 11% 4% 0%

EAST HIGH 72 65% 53% 39% 26%

ELLET HIGH 78 40% 36% 12% 8%

FIRESTONE HIGH 140 35% 30% 10% 5%FIRESTONE HIGH 140 35% 30% 10% 5%

GARFIELD HIGH 74 50% 39% 28% 18%

GREEN HIGH 192 26% 19% 7% 1%

HUDSON HIGH 211 18% 16% 4% 1%

KENMORE HIGH 59 47% 41% 31% 24%

MANCHESTER HIGH 55 42% 27% 16% 2%MANCHESTER HIGH 55 42% 27% 16% 2%

MOGADORE HIGH 22 23% 14% 9% 0%

NORDONIA HIGH 178 42% 38% 14% 10%

NORTH HIGH 46 46% 33% 24% 11%

NORTON HIGH 75 36% 31% 9% 4%

OUR LADY OF THE ELMS HIGH 10 20% 10% 10% 0%OUR LADY OF THE ELMS HIGH 10 20% 10% 10% 0%

REVERE HIGH 135 16% 14% 4% 2%

SPRINGFIELD HIGH 63 46% 33% 19% 6%
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ST VINCENT ST MARY HIGH 69 22% 22% 7% 7%

STOW‐MUNROE FALLS HIGH 237 29% 25% 5% 2%

TALLMADGE HIGH 119 24% 23% 3% 2%

TWINSBURG HIGH 174 41% 35% 22% 17%

WALSH JESUIT HIGH 97 12% 12% 1% 1%WALSH JESUIT HIGH 97 12% 12% 1% 1%

WESTERN RESERVE ACADEMY HIGH 8 0% 0% 0% 0%

WOODRIDGE HIGH 67 31% 25% 12% 6%

BADGER HIGH 18 22% 11% 11% 0%

BLOOMFIELD HIGH 2

TRUMBULL

BLOOMFIELD HIGH 2

BRISTOL HIGH 16 56% 56% 6% 6%

BROOKFIELD HIGH 34 62% 47% 50% 35%

CHALKER HIGH 15 73% 67% 7% 0%

CHAMPION HIGH 69 55% 49% 14% 9%

GIRARD SR HIGH 68 68% 50% 47% 29%GIRARD SR HIGH 68 68% 50% 47% 29%

HOWLAND HIGH 119 39% 32% 16% 9%

HUBBARD HIGH 93 60% 44% 47% 31%

JOHN F KENNEDY HIGH 43 51% 51% 28% 28%

LABRAE HIGH 31 52% 48% 13% 10%

LAKEVIEW HIGH 101 44% 32% 25% 13%LAKEVIEW HIGH 101 44% 32% 25% 13%

LIBERTY HIGH 81 59% 38% 44% 23%

LORDSTOWN HIGH 22 64% 55% 18% 9%

MATHEWS HIGH 29 48% 31% 28% 10%

MCDONALD HIGH 35 37% 20% 29% 11%

MCKINLEY HIGH 78 49% 32% 29% 13%MCKINLEY HIGH 78 49% 32% 29% 13%

MHS HIGH 35 66% 51% 20% 6%

MINERAL RIDGE HIGH 35 69% 49% 43% 23%

NEWTON FALLS HIGH 38 61% 58% 11% 8%

WARREN CHRISTIAN HIGH 5

WARREN G HARDING HIGH 94 67% 54% 38% 26%WARREN G HARDING HIGH 94 67% 54% 38% 26%

CENTRAL CATHOLIC TUSCARAWAS CO 9 33% 22% 11% 0%

TUSCARAWAS
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CLAYMONT HIGH 49 53% 49% 8% 4%

DOVER HIGH 86 48% 43% 6% 1%

GARAWAY HIGH 25 24% 20% 8% 4%

INDIAN VALLEY HIGH 35 29% 26% 3% 0%

NEW PHILADELPHIA HIGH 74 49% 45% 14% 9%NEW PHILADELPHIA HIGH 74 49% 45% 14% 9%

NEWCOMERSTOWN HIGH 29 62% 52% 31% 21%

STRASBURG‐FRANKLIN HIGH 20 70% 65% 15% 10%

TUSCARAWAS VALLEY HIGH 42 43% 36% 12% 5%

FAIRBANKS HIGH 41 46% 41% 22% 17%

UNION

FAIRBANKS HIGH 41 46% 41% 22% 17%

MARYSVILLE HIGH 112 36% 30% 16% 11%

NORTH UNION HIGH 19 53% 47% 11% 5%

CRESTVIEW HIGH 19 5% 0% 5% 0%

LINCOLNVIEW JR/SR HIGH 22 27% 9% 23% 5%

VAN WERT

LINCOLNVIEW JR/SR HIGH 22 27% 9% 23% 5%

VAN WERT HIGH 59 44% 41% 17% 14%

VINTON COUNTY HIGH 59 47% 39% 24% 15%

BISHOP FENWICK HIGH 56 21% 16% 16% 11%

VINTON

WARREN

BISHOP FENWICK HIGH 56 21% 16% 16% 11%

CARLISLE HIGH 25 20% 16% 8% 4%

FRANKLIN HIGH 45 36% 33% 11% 9%

KINGS HIGH 151 28% 24% 11% 7%

LEBANON HIGH 136 26% 21% 10% 5%

LITTLE MIAMI HIGH 65 28% 22% 17% 11%LITTLE MIAMI HIGH 65 28% 22% 17% 11%

MIDDLETOWN CHRISTIAN HIGH 12 42% 17% 25% 0%

RIDGEVILLE CHRISTIAN HIGH 2

SPRINGBORO HIGH 166 16% 8% 12% 4%

WAYNESVILLE HIGH 43 28% 26% 12% 9%

WILLIAMMASON HIGH 372 19% 14% 12% 6%WILLIAM MASON HIGH 372 19% 14% 12% 6%

BELPRE HIGH 21 33% 33% 10% 10%

WASHINGTON

28



Note: For confidentiality purposes, results are omitted in cases where the value of the denominator is less than 6.

High School by County

Number of 
First‐Time 
College 
Students

% Taking 
Developmental 
Math or English

% Taking 
Developmental 

Math

% Taking 
Developmental 

English

% Taking 
Developmental 
Math and EnglishHigh School by County Students Math or English Math English Math and English

FORT FRYE HIGH 32 34% 19% 28% 13%

FRONTIER HIGH 14 29% 21% 21% 14%

MARIETTA HIGH 86 28% 21% 13% 6%

WARREN HIGH 89 25% 18% 11% 4%

WATERFORD HIGH 21 33% 29% 14% 10%WATERFORD HIGH 21 33% 29% 14% 10%

CENTRAL CHRISTIAN HIGH 13 0% 0% 0% 0%

CHIPPEWA HIGH 47 28% 26% 6% 4%

DALTON HIGH 29 14% 14% 7% 7%

KINGSWAY CHRISTIAN HIGH 2

WAYNE

KINGSWAY CHRISTIAN HIGH 2

NORTHWESTERN HIGH 56 27% 25% 11% 9%

NORWAYNE HIGH 31 39% 26% 26% 13%

ORRVILLE HIGH 58 33% 28% 17% 12%

RITTMAN HIGH 12 33% 25% 8% 0%

SMITHVILLE HIGH 35 34% 31% 11% 9%SMITHVILLE HIGH 35 34% 31% 11% 9%

TRIWAY HIGH 45 31% 16% 20% 4%

WAYNEDALE HIGH 22 5% 5% 0% 0%

WOOSTER HIGH 62 19% 11% 11% 3%

BRYAN HIGH 57 26% 19% 16% 9%

WILLIAMS

BRYAN HIGH 57 26% 19% 16% 9%

EDGERTON HIGH 10 30% 20% 10% 0%

EDON HIGH 17 41% 35% 24% 18%

HILLTOP HIGH 13 31% 15% 23% 8%

MONTPELIER HIGH 18 39% 33% 17% 11%

NORTH CENTRAL HIGH 10 30% 30% 10% 10%NORTH CENTRAL HIGH 10 30% 30% 10% 10%

STRYKER HIGH 15 40% 27% 27% 13%

BOWLING GREEN HIGH 137 27% 22% 12% 7%

EASTWOOD I HIGH 71 41% 34% 24% 17%

ELMWOOD HIGH 44 45% 39% 20% 14%

WOOD

ELMWOOD HIGH 44 45% 39% 20% 14%

LAKE HIGH 52 67% 62% 29% 23%

NORTH BALTIMORE HIGH 16 63% 50% 44% 31%
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NORTHWOOD HIGH 28 43% 32% 29% 18%

OHS HIGH 61 33% 31% 10% 8%

PERRYSBURG HIGH 147 15% 7% 10% 1%

ROSSFORD HIGH 69 49% 43% 26% 20%

WYANDOT

CAREY HIGH 34 56% 41% 35% 21%

MOHAWK HIGH 27 22% 19% 11% 7%

UPPER SANDUSKY HIGH 44 52% 43% 32% 23%

WYANDOT
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